

Self-Declaration to the KOSTAL Solar Portal interface

The company

KOSTAL Solar Electric GmbH Hanferstraße 6 79108 Freiburg i. Br., Germany

hereby declares:

Adaptation of the KOSTAL Solar Portal interface / API

Soledos GmbH currently uses the KOSTAL Solar Portal API interface to visualise customer systems in their Solarfox displays. Kostal is now planning to adapt the KOSTAL Solar Portal data interface. Due to the changeover, it will not be possible to activate new customers or additional end devices for access to the KOSTAL Solar Portal API for a certain period of time.

An alternative connection option has been developed for the transition period. In this case, the inverters transfer the data directly to Solarfox via the Internet or FTP interface. This option is available for all devices of the Plenticore plus G2 and the announced G3 series and allows you to bypass the waiting time for the API update.

Completion of the new API is expected by mid-2024.

Solarfox displays can thus continue to be connected to Kostal systems of the Plenticore Plus G2 model series.

If you do not have your own FTP web server available, an FTP account can be easily purchased in the Solarfox webshop for a one-off set-up fee.

This FTP data can then be stored directly in the SETUP menu of the KOSTAL PLENTICORE PLUS G2 inverter. Further information on the connection, such as access data for the connection via FTP, can be obtained directly from Soledos GmbH."

KOSTAL Solar Electric GmbH - Freiburg, 28.08.2023

Frank Henn (Managing Director)

i.V. Frank Greizer(Head of Department R&D)